the asset value per bed for the year of the capital expenditures rounded down to the nearest whole bed. The cost of the 
capital expenditures must be at least the asset value per bed for the year of the capital expenditures for each bed 
equivalency. For example, a capital expenditures done in 2009 with a cost of two hundred seventy thousand dollars 
($270,000) is equal to five (5) beds. ($270,000/$47,948 equals 5.65 beds rounded down to 5 beds). 

(III) The Total Facility Size is the sum of (I) and (II). 
(VI) The Total Asset Value is the total facility size times the asset value. 

B. Determine the reduction for age.

[...]

A per diem is calculated by dividing the rental value by the computed patient days, 
rounded to the nearest cent. Computed patient days are equal to the total facility size (i.e., number of licensed beds plus 
equivalencies) determined in part (11)(D)1.A.(III) multiplied by three hundred sixty-five (365) adjusted by the greater of 
the minimum utilization as determined in subsection (7)(N) or the facility’s occupancy from the rate setting cost report. 
The following is an illustration of how the rental value per diem is calculated: 

Allowable

[...]

208.153, RSMo 1967, amended 1967, 1973, 1989, 1990, 1991, 2007, 2012; 208.159, RSMo 1979; 
208.201, RSMo 1987, amended 2007; and 660.017, RSMo 1993, amended 1995. 

PUBLIC COST:  This emergency amendment will cost state agencies or political subdivisions approximately one hundred 
twenty-five million, one hundred sixty-eight thousand, three hundred fifty-five dollars ($125,168,355) in the time the 
emergency is effective. 

PRIVATE COST:  This emergency amendment will not cost private entities more than five hundred dollars ($500) in the  
time the emergency is effective. 

NOTICE TO SUBMIT COMMENTS:  Anyone may file a statement in support of or in opposition to this proposed